
KANSAS GOVERNMJENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

E
RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORf
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMIT^

July 29,2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

RECEIVED

M 2 9 2024
-SCOTTSCHWAB

SECRmRY OF STATE

A. Name of Committee: Ellis County Democrats Central Committee

PO Box 1677
Address:

Hays, KS 67601City and Zip Code: "M-?"'

This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

w.

5817.22

1275.00

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2024 through July 25, 2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4, Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ...............................

w

7092.22

2008.51

5083.71

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

^2^
Date SignalA/^of T^asurer

GEC Form 2024

\\^



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Ellis County Democrats Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

01/08/24

01/16/24

01/22/24

01/22/24

01/22/24

07/10/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Carolyn Nye
3503 B Chaumont Drive
Hays, KS 67601

Dallas Richards
501 West 31 st
Hays. KS 67601

Deb & Steve Ludwig
2010 Main Street
Hays, KS 67601

Dee O'Hare-Beyers & Kurt Beyers
217E6lh Street
Hays, KS 67601

Mike Cooper & Donna Cooper
2906 Walnut
Hays, KS 67601

Lyn & Carol Haggard
4100SmokyHiil~
Hays, KS 67601

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

•I

•

•I

•I

Cheek Loan E funds
Otlier

^

•

";y ^^H^1 •".]^^b'^illll»is^IS^^€?I^P?^l'^:^^^^^^:^^^

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$100.00

$250.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$750.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

fiUra^i?lBKS|g||K^RI^

$750.00

$525.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,275.00
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SCHEDULE B
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Ellis County Democrats Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

7/9/22

Name and Address

of Contributor

Tim Peterson
2015 Cedar Crest
Monument, KS 67747

List Occupation

for Those Giving an

In-Kind of More Than

$150

Agriculture

Description ofIn-Kind

Contribution

Video Production

^.sSiW^^W^^^^M^^^^^lSf^&K^ ;J&^SSS^S^WS^^^K^WiS^S

Value of

In-Klnd

Contribution

$100.00

$100.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

g^TAJj^(g|^]Di:Gi^g]EUW^

$100.00

$30.00

$130.00
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Ellis County Democrats Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

04/21/24

06/09/24

06/09/24

06/18/24

07/09/24

07/09/24

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Augustine's Baker
1305 Main Street
Hays,KS 67601

Laura Alien for County Clerk
411 Sante Fe
Hays, KS 67601

Ellias for State Rep (Ellias
Henderson-110)

Hays Pride
c/o Amy Bergman - 3305 Country
Ln - Hays, KS 67601

The Venue
2704 Vine
Hays. KS 67601

Ellias for State Rep (Ellias
Henderson-110)

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Baked items for event

Contribution

Contribution

Donation for Event

Candidate Event

Contribution

^j%^:.-^.y;^^::^uKt^al^his^ge,^J^^

Amount

$205.03

$500.00

$250.00

$100.00

$650.00

$250.00

$1,955.03

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $1,955.03

Total Unitemized Expenditires of $50 or less $53.48

:^ro?^l
^THBESgilOa^uiue^'ol':^

$2,008.51
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