### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

#### RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

RECEIVED

July 29, 2024

JUL 2 9 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

SCOTT SCHWAB

A.	Name of Committee: Ellis County Democrats Central Committee  Address: PO Box 1677	
	City and Zip Code: Hays, KS 67601	
	This is a (check one):  Party Committee  Political Committee	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
0	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 2024)	
C.	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	5817.22
	Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	1275.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	7092.22
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	2008.51
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	5083.71
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D.  Dat	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been exa and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeano Signature of Treasurer	e intentional

GEC Form 2024

# SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Ellis County Democrats Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
01/08/24	Carolyn Nye 3503 B Chaumont Drive Hays, KS 67601	Retired				~	\$100.00
01/16/24	Dallas Richards 501 West 31st Hays, KS 67601	Retired				~	\$250.00
01/22/24	Deb & Steve Ludwig 2010 Main Street Hays, KS 67601	Retired	~				\$100.00
01/22/24	Dee O'Hare-Beyers & Kurt Beyers 217 E 6th Street Hays, KS 67601	Retired	~				\$100.00
01/22/24	Mike Cooper & Donna Cooper 2906 Walnut Hays, KS 67601	Retired	~				\$100.0
07/10/24	Lyn & Carol Haggard 4100 Smoky Hill Hays, KS 67601	Retired	~				\$100.0
		Training of a same participation of the same					
	Subtotal This Page		A second residual to the second residual to t			A	\$750.0

## Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$750.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$525.00
Sale of Political Materials (Uniternized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$1,275.00
	<b>—</b>

## SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Ellis	County	Democrats	Central	Committee
-------	--------	-----------	---------	-----------

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
7/9/22	Tim Peterson 2015 Cedar Crest Monument, KS 67747	Agriculture	Video Production	\$100.00
	Subtotal Phis Page			\$100.00

## Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$100.00
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	\$30.00
TOTAL IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	

Page of

## SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Ellis C	County	Democrats	Central	Committee
---------	--------	-----------	---------	-----------

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount	
Date		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address		
04/21/24	Augustine's Baker 1305 Main Street Hays,KS 67601	Baked items for event	\$205.03	
06/09/24	Laura Allen for County Clerk 411 Sante Fe Hays, KS 67601	Contribution	\$500.00	
06/09/24	Ellias for State Rep (Ellias Henderson - 110)	Contribution	\$250.00	
06/18/24	Hays Pride c/o Amy Bergman - 3305 Country Ln - Hays, KS 67601	Donation for Event	\$100.00	
07/09/24	The Venue 2704 Vine Hays, KS 67601	Candidate Event	\$650.00	
07/09/24	Ellias for State Rep (Ellias Henderson - 110)	Contribution	\$250.00	
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,955.03	

#### Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$1,955.03
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$53.48
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$2,008.51

